

FILED

OCT 23 2014

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NO. 321991

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BURGESS VINEYARDS, LLC,
a Washington Limited Liability Company,

Respondent/Plaintiff,

v.

PAUL BEVERIDGE and JANE DOE BEVERIDGE, husband and
wife, dba WILRIDGE WINERY & VINEYARD,

Appellants/Defendants,

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

JOHN P. RAEKES
Attorney for Appellants

SPERLINE RAEKES, PLLC
601 N. Young St., Ste. A
Kennewick, WA 99336
Phone (509) 783-6633
WSBA# 25251

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	RESPONDENT’S CONTENTION THAT “THE BURGESS CONTRACT WAS THE AGREEMENT REACHED BY THE PARTIES AND THE TRIAL COURT’S FINDINGS OF FACT CANNOT BE SUBVERTED” IS WITHOUT MERIT	1
II.	RESPONDENT FAILS TO EXPLAIN HOW THE \$200.00 MONTHLY LATE FEE WAS A REASONABLE FORECAST OF HIS DAMAGES AT THE TIME THE GRAPES WERE SOLD.....	3
III.	BURGESS DID NOT ACT IN “GOOD FAITH” BY WAITING UNTIL BEVERIDGE SHOWED UP AT HIS FARM TO INSIST THAT BEVERDIGE SIGN HIS CONTRACT	6
IV.	THE PERSONAL GUARANTY IS UNENFORCEABLE	6
V.	CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Anfinson v. FedEx Ground Package System, Inc.</i> , 174 Wn.2d 851, 865, 281 P.3d 289 (2012)	1
<i>Gaglidari v. Dennys</i> , 117 Wn.2d, 426, 446, 815 P.2d 1362 (1991).....	5
<i>Wallace Real Estate Inv., Inc., v. Groves</i> , 124 Wn.2d 881, 893, 881 P.2d 1010 (1994).....	4
<i>Zunino v. Rajewski</i> , 140 Wn. App. 215, 220, 165 P.3d 57 (2007).....	1
